Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 6, 1999

Mr. Stephen LeBretton

Tender Touch Cleaners

7756 West Hillsborough Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33615

Re: Facility No.: 0571235
Dear Mr. LeBretton:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on September 3, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, 'including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

e

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER Ro é? o
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM gf e I
&z |
Part ITI. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit % ; o
sS 2
B

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form "Sgad
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your Bles.

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

XurIs Jue.

Site Name (For example._ plant name or number):

Jeascder Touckh Cleanevs

(3

Hazardous Wzme Generator Identification Number:

FLROQODSY 78/

Facility Location: 775'6 (dJ, /-/,//gbo f‘OCﬁ‘h AVE

Street Address:

Responsible Official .
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: :
Name: Title: .
&ff’@llf»\./ [(’.[Sfl"ﬁé,l/ @C'/Uffcl/ MJ/UQGCV
7. Responsible Official Mailifg Address: A
Organization/Firm: 7&'&)(-/("" Touci Clegwcrn
Bh/j

Street Address: 3.§7/9 Nevelersor!

lam e " Hillsporoash 33609 - 3

NI

Responsible Official Telephone Number: o
Telephone: (£73 ) 7-8182 Fax: ( ) S#me
877 Call FresT

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facilin Contact (For example, plant manager)

J I mmy/
10. Facility Contact Address:775~6 . H ol Ié' ho /‘ouﬁk Aye

Street Address:
City: —7~ County:y /. Zip Code
Wills becsagsn """ 736. 157

diAlidgy

/ dmera

11. Facility éontact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (X/J .)9?90 0592 Fax: ( ) ﬂ//4

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? : 3 ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date l_nitially Purchased Status Control Device Reﬁuired' Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
‘ purchase, write “SAME™)

A 2{ 104 E & Existin ) éCIC;/None required \ S AL C
AoV ¥ Existing/@ @one required \?j} ne

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: = RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |

If the ransfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

‘| Date Initially Purchased ~Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) . (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New ~ RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required
/

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC =refrigerated condenser - CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylené (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 morvhs, how many? u?_] months
Check why it is less than [2 months: New owner: {___] Did notkeeprecords: {____]
_ New store: [_ﬁ New machine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expectedopening __ - )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2:24/99




3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ i ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year) .

" Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small' area source
(NONE REQUIRED) | ] ‘ Refrigerated condenser | Z |

Existine machines at large area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]
Refrigerated condenser | ] :

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuantto
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such uniis exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ( ! ] OR
No such units on-site [ ]

"How many boilers do vou have on-site? [ z ]

For each boiler, indicate iis horsepower (HP) rating: [ L i ]

What type of fuel do vou use? ( & ] propane [ | natural gas
( ] No. 2 fuel oif ( | No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping {nformation

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in 2ccordance with the requirements of this general permit:

LG RE

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Startup. shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 224/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are :

L1
{ $§| No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I-hereby certify, based on information and-belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

pame of responsible off

e

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17 .
Effective: 224/99 ‘



Instructions for Completing Part III of Notification Form

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification of Intent to Use General Permit, Part 111 of this
form, shall be completed and submitted to the Division of Air Resources Management at feast 30 days prior to
beginning operations under the general permit. Please type or print clearly all information. A copy of this
notification form shall be kept on-site and made available for review by Deparunent personnel.

The responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part II of this notification form, is responsible for .

ensuring that the facility complies with all applicable terms and conditions of this general pcrmn. as set forth in Part
II of this form.

Mail___t_!gg sigm'.d‘gp‘d completed Part LII of this form to:

General Permits Section T~ T
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tailahassee, FL 32399-2400

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name - Enter the name of the corporation, agency, or individual that has ownership
or control of the dry cleaning facility for which this notification is submitted.

2. Site Name - Enter the common name, if any, of the facility site; for example, Plam: A, Metopolis plant, etc. If
more than one facility is owned, a notification form must be completed for each.

wI

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number - Enter the hazardous waste generater identification
number, if known, assigned by the Department to the facility.

4. Facility Location - Enter the street address and zip code of the facility and the city and county in which it is
located.

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY) - Please leave this space blank. DEP will enter the facility
identification number assigned to you bv ARMS.

Responsible Official :

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official - Enter the name and title of the designatzd responsible official for the
facility who, by signing this form, is certifying thar the facility is eligible for a genzral permit pursuant to the
requirements of Part [ of this notification form and Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address Enter the mallmo address for the responsible official if different than
the address entered in No. 4 above.

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if available, at
which the responsible official can be contacted.

Facilitv Contact
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact - Enter the name of the facility contact, if othzr than the responsible
official. For example, a plant manager could be designated as the facility contact for Deparmment inspections.

.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 18
Effective: 2/24/99
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10.

Facility Contact Address - Enter the mailing address for the facility contact, if different than the address
entered in No. 4 above.

. Facility Contact Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if available, at

which this person can be contacted.

Facility Information

(V7 ]

For each machine located at the facility, select the appropriate machine type and type of air pollution control
device installed on the machine (for example, dry-to-dry unit w/ ref. condenser). If the dry-to-dry machine was
purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING unit. If the dry-to~dry
machine was purchased from the manufacturer after December 9, 1991, it is a NEW unit. Beginning with dry-
to-dry machines, enter the date the machine was initially purchased from the manufacturer in the dd-mth-yy
format. If you do not know the exact date of purchase, but can confirm it was prior to December 9, 1991, enter
08-DEC-91. Indicate the status of the machine as either new or existing. Circle the required control equipment
for that machine (if required) and enter the date of its installation (in the dd-mth-yy format). If control
equipment is required, but has not yet been installed, indicate this with an “X™. If the control device was
already included at the time of purchase, enter “SAME”. Up to three dry-to-dry machines may be entered
across this table. Complete the other table for transfer machines located at the facility, as applicable. Submit
additional copies of these tables if more than three machines per type are located at the facility.

Enter the total amount, in galloas, of perchloroethylene consumed during the preceding twelve months. If this
amount represents a period of less than twelve months, indicate the actual time period used to determine solvent
consumption and the reason for this discrepancy (for example, new store). New owners should attempt to
obtain solvent purchase records from the previous owner.

Using the amount of perc entered in No. 2 above, select the facility's classification. The classification is based

_on the definitions found in paragraph (3) of Part II.

Indicate which control technology is required on machines pursuant to paragraph (5) of Part II, based upon the
selection in No. 3 above. Existing small area sources are not required to install any additional control
equipment.

Indicate with an "X" that all steam and hot water generating units on-site are exempt from permitting pursuant
to Rule 62-210.300(3), F.A.C., or that the facility has no such units on-site. Provide information on the
quantities of boilers. their horsepower rating(s), and fuel used.

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

6. Indicate all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this notification

form with an "X".

Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

7.

Rule 62-213.300(2)(a)2., F.A.C., makes the surrender of all existing DEP air permits authorizing the operation
of a facility a condirion precedznt for the entitlement to a DEP air general permit. Indicate whether the
responsible official surrenders such permit(s) or whether no such permit(s) exist with an “X"" and list all
existing DEP air permit numbers. ‘

Responsible Official Certification

This statement must be both printed and signed by the person named on page 13, Field 6, of this form.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 19
Effective: 2/24/99



. , = TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\P;< INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
5

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLA[N@ X RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: q:w TIME OUT: /2 ¢ AIRS ID#: )\)onajég7/¢235
. |TYPEOFFACILITY: P ECRC DPRY CleAanERrRS
| ACLITY NAME: TENDPCR. TOUCH CLEANEHES DATE: é/é;/ 99
FACILITY LOCATION: 72756 W. HLLSBOREB/ECH AVE ‘
TAWMPA | L 33¢15
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: §TEFF/—E/\/ le BRETTON PHONE NUMBER: &1 3) £77- £282_
]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
_ RE-INSpECT (M 0 PAYS G IvE
NCEPS A pﬁ-ﬁm [ P — »
HM NOTIFICATION To Submi-T
=
==
g FT
f £ A
g7 - T
(D ,:‘. w [—— =]
w "
%38 i
5 )
COMMENTS-
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_| ~ No[_] &/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Fo pAYS
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RoGeEy ZH
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: ﬂ/@ S

Page L of _L

PHONE NUMBER: (§/3%) 272 ~55 30

Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS %%
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT =
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST A ol

(@]
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAI’N’@ -4 a %,
RE-INSPECTION u] "3

0TS . -
AIRS ID#: Ma“j/‘;w vate ¢/ 7/97 e _9:°°_ tmveour. 1260

FACILITY NAME: TENCER  ToVcH CLEANEGH_S

FACILITY LOCATION: /756 w. ML S ok oVcH Ave

TAmpA | FL 33615

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S’TEF//-EA/ L&BZETTo/‘/PHONE: (§13) &77-§z82
CONTACT NAME: SAME AMICHOLA S

prong: (§13) 270-0592

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ﬁ
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ||
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

Q

0 Drop store/out of business/

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

both types, x < 140 gal/
(constructed on or r 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gallyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr tra
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

a.- area source a

er only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
th types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classificatién ay

aN 0OCan not determine

If no, please check thg.appropriate classification:

Cility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

tity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
gallons. '

lof5

Revised 8/11/97
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|PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS / |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON aNa
Oy ON OnAa

Oy OGN

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON OnNva

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 7 j
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are réquired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has bcen chcckcd.‘ fhc machine’
(complete A below).

ould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the maghine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte’A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked,Ahe machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of
(check appropriate boxes)

new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with Uit appropriatc vent controls? dy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? gy aN anNa

3. Equipped the condenger with a diverter valve so airflow wili be directed away from the
condenser upon opgning the door? Oy ON OwaA

4, Measured and fecorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser off a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? Qy an

or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
ser exceeded 45°F? Oy OGN aNva

nducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
rerifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? ) ay aN awnva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? QY ON ONa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mea$uring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend /contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? QY ON ONa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washerg) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tifnes? aQy aN ana
|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchaseg” Oy anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averagges of perc consumption? » ay anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspegtion and repair reports for.the following:
a. documentation of iegks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy aN Onva

NIV

b. documentation ¢f parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

roblem corrected?

intained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy ON aN/A Muck cookers ay N anN/A

Door gaskets and seating Qy OGN anN/A Stills Ay ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating ‘ay aN anNva E dampers ay aN ONA

Pumps ay ON ON/A iverter valves Oy N ONvAa

Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON ONA Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reatling instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. CapabjJ€ of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

rated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
ID/FID only)? ay ON

€. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Loeer. ZHU ¢/ 7/979
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
FACILITY: Tender Touch Cleaners

PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7756 W. Hillsborough Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-877-8282
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 9, 1999 9:00 11:00 non- CDS
NEDS NUMBER:

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner
CONTACT(S): James Nicholas

The Tender Touch Cleaners has opened an additional dry cleaner located at 7756 W.
Hillsborough Ave, Tampa.

This facility has two new dry cleaning machines. The models are 1dent1ca1 (Realstar RS-640) with
the serial numbers 64-A7-071 and 64-D7-090 repectively.

I gave the notification form to the store manager, Mr. James Nicholas, when I visited today

. He
was instructed to submit the form to the DARM within 30 days.
vs]
=
@3 cé
=
5o &
&>
5 o
2 B
= 3
8
=
INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 6/9/99

EYNEPER:



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q;I COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 945 TIME OUT: [:15 ARSIDH: 277/23%S

TYPE OF FACLLITY:____PGRC Dhy JLEANER

FACILITY NAME: TEVPEN. . TOUVcH CLEANVERS vate: [/ 4/79

FACILITY LOCATION: 7756 W. Micspofsver/ AVe
TAWpPA O 33615
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; STEVE LeBAETTON PHONE NUMBER: (8/3) £77- £28 2

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

% ¢
© % (:, “y
Y Y
0% B 9
%%

3

9%

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEsm NOD

(=

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yer# _
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K/@@ crn_ -z
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: LQS;(,\{M PHONE NUMBER: € gl 7) 272 -5539

Pageiof_/_- Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

" | FACILITY NAME: Tender Towel Chaorioe s DATE: [V 2/75

sacwmyLocation: 775G W Wellsbanpos b el
;m/aa\, , /= 236/7S

AIRS ID#: " Revised 10/10/96

Annual Reporting Period: —J au 19 77 10 /(/""/ 4 w0y

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES CNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _|JuRoma Kogs ¢ f‘)\\\vdl\m L Ny 1:)417‘1
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

page | of |



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 9’7[ Z ;rDATE: “/4/46 TIME IN: C‘{:4g TIME OUT: ’I:'S-
FACILITY NAME: | ENPCETL  TYVCH CLEANEL S
FACILITY LOCATION: 7 756 W. Hitts BoReoGH AVE
T Awm FA FL 33615
STeve Leble TTor yuong: (813) §77- e?z_a"‘z,
SAME LAME

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

-| CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION - ]

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

0 B

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 galfyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large arca source g
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ﬁN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number 4 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Z!1 _ gallons.
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|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy aN ;ﬁWA

oy aN An/a
Yy oN

My ON ON/A

§{1Y ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

/ If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfngerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
-condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?'

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

¥y ON

Wy ON ONA
My ON ONA
Ry oN

%Y ON ON/A

E}]Y oN
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exh

. Assured that the sampling port

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?7

stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching4§ venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorb

Is the perc concentration equal to gefess than 100 ppm?

the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at 1 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at ] duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and ddwnstream from no other inlet?

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2
F

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

-
J.

N v»oe

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained receipts for pe}c purchased?

Maintained leak detection.inspection and-repair reports.for the following: .. .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? My an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.; My ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves My ON aNa Muck cookers @y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ®y ON ON/A Stills @y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬂY aN aN/A Exhaust dampers MY AN aNA
Pumps @Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ofy ON On/A
Solvent tanks and containers My aN ana Cartridge filter housings (XY ON ON/A
Water separators ¥1Y_ ON ON/A .

4. Which method of detegtioﬁ is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/mlorimeﬁric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Rosen. z#v /4/99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W /{L\/v\., [ Yeml__
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM _
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Tender Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7756 W. Hillsborough Ave. CITY: Tampa
° | PHONE: 813-877-8282
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Nov 4, 1999 9:45 11:15 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571235

'SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner.

CONTACT(S): Steve LeBretton

Today’s inspection was to conduct the annual inspection.

I met with the owner, Mr. Nurdin Kurji. Both of the two new machines were in operation during
my inspection. No odors or leaks were noticed. The facility is very clean.

The recordkeeping is in a good shape. The temperature log and leak log have been kept
separately for each machine. The perc log indicated that a total of 211 gallons has been used since
January 1999 when the facility opened.

This facility lists as a new small area source. According to the quantity of perc consumption
(211>140 gal/yr), it should be classified as a new large area source instead. I reminded Mr. Kurji
that the recordkeeping frequency shall be kept on a weekly basis even though they’ve done that
way already.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 11/4/99




- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

\/ TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL [ﬂ 'COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION | |
TIME IN: 10:070 TIME OUT: /:e-0 ARSDD# 2 57/235
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ETPC PFY <CLEAVER. |
FACILITY NAME: TENDCEHR. TOUCH creanvER S pate. '//29/00

FACILITY LOCATION. 7756 W. HLLsBoRedsH AVE
TAMPA | FL  236/5 '

&] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

&
A

)
%, © @/

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector.  YESX] ~ No[_]

=A 1

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YA
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Pocet ZHd

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /Z/Mvv— PHONE NUMBER: (! 5) 272-5530

Page I of | : Revised 10/96



571235

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96
- DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

K@f/ A ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACEm NAME: TE/VDM TOVciH CleApETl S DATE: //iz ?fw

FACILITY LOCATION: 7756 W. husBenovacd  AE
TAYPA L 33615

- Annual Reporting Period: Nov & 1977 10 NMov 27 20 50

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QUNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit thét has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: NJUZDTN  HUpSe C)\]M)\m 44 )

Name (Please Print) Signature

iletlop
I Datd

[

. *This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagc _\ ofi.



FERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) pﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) Q
' RE-INSPECTION (FUD) O

AIRSID#: 57/235  parg: 1W/29/00 e 10700 e our: /- o©
TEeNMNpPer TeUCH CLEANVEE S

7756 W. MLSBAROIEY A=

TAMpA L 33615 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: STEVE (e BRETTON pyong. (813)877- ¥z282
plvce McDawiet. — uov. (813) §77-8§282

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION: |

CONTACT NAME:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION _ |
(check appropriate box) . Facility Compliance Status: IN %
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup $ (ARMS Data) - MNC Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a : SNC O

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' ) |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source }ﬁ

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification - Qay ¢LN “QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
B facility qualified for a general permit as number 4 -above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 22O gallons.

1 of5 Revised 07/28/00



“ PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: B
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylené in.tightly sealed and impervious containers? : ay AN ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Di/ awN gN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? P{Y aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? WY aN aNa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ﬁY ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

1If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the'responsjble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ?Y ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ¢Y anN aNvva

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : ¢Y aN anNa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %Y aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? fY QN ana

6. Conducted all temperatukre monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ¢1Y an

2 of § Revised 07/28/00



. Has the responsible official of an existing large.or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? - . Y ON
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? - ay

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon ad

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

er exhaust for measuring
downstream of any bend, contraction,

s upstream from any bend, contraction,

om no other inlet? ay ON On/a

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diam
or expansion; is at least 2 duct di
or expansion; and downstre

achines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

uted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

'|[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS U

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¢Y ON
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? %Y UN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON mN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy awn MN/A
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) , Qy ON §wv/a
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoringvdata on perc concentrations? ' ay aN QN/A

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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ﬂPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS “

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? @Y QN
Has the facility maintained a leak log? ¥y = on

89

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬁY aN aN/a Muck cookers ﬂY aN Ow/A

Door gaskets and seating ¥y aN ana Stills My ON aQn/A-
Filter gaskets and seating ¢Y aN aN/A Exhaust damper§ | MY aN anN/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A . Diverter valves My an ana
Solvent tanks and containers MY ON aN/A _Cartri&ge filter housings ﬁY anN ClN/A
Water separétors %Y aN aw/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed sc_)lveht on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0 O'8 8 %

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ®N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Ay OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? © Qy aN
¢c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? aQy 4N -
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an

Rocerl. zHuU W/ 29/00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Tender Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7756 W. Hillsborough Ave. CITY: Tampa
' PHONE: 813-877-8282
MAILING ADDRESS: Same ' CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Nov 29, 2000 10:00 11:00 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571235

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Steve LeBretton

Today’s inspection was to conduct the annual inspection.

This facility has two machines. Both of them were in operation during my inspection. No odors
or leaks were noticed.

The recordkeeping is in a good shape. The 12-month perc usage was 220 gallons.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 11/29/00
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[  Restricted Dellvery Fee
3 (Endorsemen® Pantirart

Total Po:

33609

City, State,

7000 2870

PS Form 3800, May 2000

r

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS
rSenfTo- STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON BLVD

AIRS ID#0571235

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

of Delivery
-0

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) 320/&11
O Agent

M 0
C. Signatur %A’ .
X V / W O Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
‘ AIRS ID#0571235
TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS
STEPHEN LEBRETTON
, 3519 HENDERSON BLVD

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

e

RIEERY

TAMPA FL
33609 3. Service Type
. Certified Mail [ Express Mail
egistered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
j O Yes
L2. Article Number (Copy from service label) o o 5
. . o a ;

. Cpoigidtai e 10
Vi, ) :‘.Ax..ﬁxﬂm:?‘?‘;wx R TR

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

J

]] ‘70‘/0% 75“9(@@ 7092‘7\@2([3 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
] .

g

102595-99-M-1789 -




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRSID# 0571235
TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS r ;
STEPHEN LEBRETTON FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
35197HENDERSON BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
TAMPA FL Obj.: 002273
33609




MAIL RECEIPT

(I .
Nojinsurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Prrot momamen 0 Eana

‘&« TAMPA FL
33609

7000 OLOD DOO2kL yl2s8 75981

@
AIRS ID # 0571235
R TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS
-z STEPHEN LEBRETTON
' 3519 HENDERSON BLVD

J3tor Instructions

n Comple‘Lé items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

N Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signdtlre

' Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571235
TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS
STEPHEN LEBRETTON

3519 HENDERSON BLVD

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

TAMPA FL
33609

3. Service Type
& Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mait [0 C.0.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

00Ok b 428

59/

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

© 102595-99-M-1789



U.S.

1

Postal Servicem

PS Form 3800, June 2002 "’f'
__ m e

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

cd CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
% ‘(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
ru For delivery information visit our webslte at www.usps.comg =
— !
n OFFICIAL YKE
A
i Postage $ \/%
g Certlfied Fee (\7
c .
O3 (Endorsament Requrred Q
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
0 (Endorsement Required)
nJ
U toa ID# 571235
m e STEPHEN LEBRETTON -
S TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS
N "S'r'rb'gf? 3519 HENDERSONBLVD 7777
‘;ﬂy TAMPA,FL 33609 ]

EnEa e

AT e ——rs e
See Reverse for Instructions
Mm—é—’—

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retumn the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

1 Article Addressed to:

0y

A. Signature

XMool 30a_ \bd

¢ O Agent
] Addressee

B. Recaived by ( Printed Narme)

Ry

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 O Yes'

If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No
“ID# 571235 T 0
| STEPHEN LEBRETTON ‘
. TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS \’ —
- 3519 HENDERSGN BLVD 1B ;7«06 Type A
. TAMPA, FL 33609 ‘ Certified Mail O Express Mall
’ ! 1 Registered ] Retum Recelpt for Merchandise !
e _-,J O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
. . W‘Nenﬂ.lgx:qb—‘j O Yes
2 Article Number go3d 5651 € ‘
(Transfer from service latx 700 ERCE b0 g .
PS Form 3811, August 2001 ' Domestic Return Receipt - 102595-02-M-1540 |



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

¢

g3d:

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

§00¢ 6

ERY

>00aN0S IO @
ULIOLIUCA} 41y JO neadng

153N lll”l!lll[ll”!ll[lé!!illll'll!l!![”ll!“l!l%lli'l'llll”ll!l



[ U.S. Postal Service ’

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Ma,il Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ﬁ

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P¢

TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS
STEPHEN LEBRETTON

3519 HENDERSON BLVD
TAMPA FL 33609

Recipien

[’5600 0L00 002k 7825 &1O2

1
(
|
i
)
|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if'Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0571235

Postmark
Here

O Agent
O Addressee

|

{ 1. Article Addressed to:
1 AIRS ID # 0571235
¥

\

weIWew address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

[ Express Mail

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS
STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON BLVD i
TAMPA FL 33609 > Sew'c::ygeMaA,
erutie: |
[ Registered
O Insured Mail

0 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

l 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

OO0 0e00 002

7825 /DA

!

[

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

1 .
. ) Ve

102595-99-M-1789 [




‘ us Postal.SeNice

TAMPA FL 33609

i Z, 333 L7 409

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

| TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS N
STEPHEN LEBRETTON !
3519 HENDERSON BLVD .

0/01)

. AIRS 1D # 0571235

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

|
{
{
[ Y

PS Form 3800, April 1995

B Complete items 1, 2, and’3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return'the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1.

or on the front if space permits.

Article Addressed to:

% ..~ AIRS ID # 0571235
TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS
| STEPHEN LEBRETTON

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ‘

COMPLETE THIS‘SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print

Delivery
(7~
C. Signature
O Agent

D. IsdElivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

|
!
~ O Addressee
f YES, enter delivery address below: O No
[

| 3519 HENDERSON BLVD

]

3. Service Type

ertified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

TAMPA FL 33609
1}

| .’«.\irt%e_%:gber (OC:@/ 'fme ii[écqlabeo
" PSForm 3811, July 1999

)

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

et




—— s — . —— e —— —— e e — — —— —

e

" Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing labgl.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

- ’ 7 AIRSID#0571235 )
"TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
!

{STEPHEN LEBRETTON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
13519 HENDERSON BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

TAMPA FL 33609 , Obj.: 002273
K,V,v“- _ i .J ‘ /:
( KURJI, INC. T 6889 ‘
| Department of Environmental Protection 2/13/2001 :
g L&P Fees Airs [D # 0571095 50.00 |
} L&P Fees Airs ID # 0571097 50.00 f
| L&P Fees Airs ID # 0571094 50.00
j L&P Fees Airs ID # 0571235 50.00
|
, _ . !
Checking Acct # 45190 200.60° r




d ' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 03 9 2 4 l 5

I3

4

-

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on\yoy«ﬂiling label.

¥

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 | |

-,
e %?ﬂ
o =0
®© T
Do NOT Remove Label Y 0L
T - ¢
 TENDER Toy _AIRS ID# 0571235 2 z°
STEPHEN CH CLEANERS ) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
' 3519 HEN LEBRETTON j Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
7 DERSON BLVD | Fund: 20-2-035001
+ TAMPA FL 33609 ' : Obj.: 002273

\\




